CITY OF NORMAN
OFFICE OF CITY CLERK

This 17* day of August, 2022, | delivered to the office of the City Clerk for the
City of Norman the attached Protests to the proposed business improvement
district signed by property owners within the proposed district. Please review these
Protests in conjunction with your review of the petition filed in favor of the
proposed district.
7 3

Bsdll /C S o e
Bradley K. Goodman
300 % East Main St.
Norman, OK 73069

(405) 329-7401

Acknowledge receipt of attached documents:

Title: Dxﬂ@()t/{ &% M

Date: August 17, 2022




Norman Bid Square Footage.xls

BID Percent ~ Acreage User Account
TAX of BID

$621.06 0.52%  0.26763 R0093456 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$469.26 0.32% 0.16274 R0023904 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$425.60 0.20% 0.10294 R0023887 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$365.51 0.16%  0.08090 R0024433 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$361.96 0.29%  0.14954 R0023880 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$345.07 0.17% 0.08560 R0023895 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$331.03 0.32% 0.16361 R0023907 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$325.30 0.15% 0.07826 R0023893 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$321.86 0.16%  0.08221 R0023892 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$320.77 0.15% 0.07818 R0023894 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$318.74 0.31% 0.15773 R0023905 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$315.06 0.15% 0.07588 R0023896 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$280.69 0.14% 0.06976 R0024361 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$248.15 0.24% 0.12180 R0023906 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$150.32 0.09% 0.04528 R0023910 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$125.96 0.05% 0.02788 R0023911 Goodman & Sons, LLC

$1,063.84 0.31% 0.15956 R0023912 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$890.53 0.62% 0.31611 R0093455 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$358.56 0.17%  0.08430 R0023916 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$353.60 0.16% 0.08266 R0023897 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$326.70 0.18%  0.08988 R0023909 Goodman Holdings, LL.C
$321.53 0.15%  0.07704 R0023889 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$317.85 0.16% 0.07982 R0023898 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$225.97 0.17%  0.08746 R0023902 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$218.37 0.15%  0.07803 R0024435 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$206.94 0.15% 0.07631 R0023903 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$855.00 0.62% 0.31866 R0024013 Goodman Investments, LLC
$676.43 0.31% 0.15721 R0023923 Goodman Investments, LLC
$547.68 0.54% 0.27629 R0023878 Goodman Investments, LLC
$481.90 0.38%  0.19578 R0023879 Goodman Investments, LLC
$835.16 0.16%  0.08388 R0023886 Goodman, Bradley K
$508.45 0.47%  0.24143 R0023692 Goaodman, Bradiey K
$418.37 0.16%  0.08127 R0023715 Goodman, Bradiey K

$14,023.21 8.30% 4.23561 TOTAL GOODMAN OPPOSITION TO BID

$1,083.52 0.63%  0.32041 R0024047 North Porter Center, LLC
$740.74 0.63% 0.31958 R0023881 North Porter Center, LL.C
$694.35 0.32%  0.16092 R0024044 North Porter Center, LLC
$670.74 0.31% 0.16009 R0024046 North Porter Center, LLC

$556.28 0.47% 0.24 R0024042 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024043 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024245 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024048 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0023882 North Porter Center, LLC
$5,229.06 3.61% 1.84100 TOTAL WOODS

$3,292.65 0.99%  0.50301 R0024486 Midtown Offices, LLC
$1,122.16 1.09%  0.55733 R0024488 Midtown Offices, LLC
$1,108.42 0.45%  0.22027 R0024485 Midtown Offices, LLC
$300.13 0.48%  0.24488 R0024487 Midtown Offices, LLC
$414.75 0.34% 0.17170 R0024476 Dowell, Richard Samuel I} - Rev LIV TRT
$6,238.12 3.34% 1.70620 TOTAL MIDTOWN OFFICES OPPOSITION TO BID
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Norman Bid Square Footage.xis

Percent  Acreage UserAccount
of BID

0.13%  0.08581 R0023735 Big Brothers Investments LLC
0.24%  0.15827 R0023820 Big Brothers Investments LLC
0.32% 0.16285 R0024498 Aldridge, Tom S & Marye Kate-Charitable & Educational Trust

0.16% 0.08137 R0024379 Revenue, LLC Deren Flesher Edond

0.16% 0.080197 R0024380 Revenue, LLC Deren Flesher Edond

1.27% 0.647251 R0023808 Aaron Stiles (former NPS)

0.57% 0.291058 R0024522 Iman, Charlie Properties, LLC

0.18% 0.093315 R0024523 Iman, Charlie Properties, LLC

0.48% 0.247163 R0024497 KDL Enterprises, LLC Fulkerson & Fulkerson LAW OKC
0.64%  0.32458 R0024359 S E T Companies, LLC

0.63% 0.321536 R0023985 Plaza Inn, Inc Rudy Vrana OKC

0.33% 0.168354 R0024468 Hooper, Charles W

0.18% 0.093315 R0024471 Hooper, Charles W

0.32% 0.162469 R0024508 Hickson, Douglas & Sherill - REV TRT
0.31% 0.160034 R0024509 Hickson, Douglas & Sherrill - REV TRT
0.47% 0.239855 R0024519 Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE

0.39% 0.2015 R0024524 Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE

0.39% 0.2012 R0024525 Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE

0.32% 0.162588 R0024024 Comanche Center LLC terry garrett 329-7644
0.49% 0.251069 R0100690 Comanche Center LLC

0.32% 0.161212 R0023819 Corr, Ed-Family LLC

0.16% 0.080253 R0024432 Corr, Ed-Family LLC

0.25% 0.127824 R0023818 Corr, Ed-Family LLC

0.23% 0.115703 R0023817 Corr, Ed-Family LLC

0.78% 0.396969 R0023760 Minnix, Ronald G-Liv TRT & TRTEE

0.32% 0.16195 R0023810 Woodard-Knott, Phyllis A

0.15% 0.078384 R0023811 Woodard-Knott, Phyllis A

0.71%  0.36000 R0024526 200 N University LLC

0.32%  0.16311 R0024475 Moore, Montgomery W & Janet L

0.70% 0.35948 R0024368 B1C Legal, PLLC

0.32% 0.16260 R0023814 Manchester, Donald Harvey

0.32% 0.16424 R0024503 Waters Electric inc

0.16%  0.08419 R0024501 Astro Cardinal BB Team Inc

0.15% 0.07643 R0024502 L C Miller Properties, LLC

1.16% 0.592097 R0023741 ACS Enterprises, LLC (Steven Stice) sent form
0.46% 0.235119 R0024063 Dave's Health Mart Pharmacy Inc James Marr OKC
0.16% 0.082635 R0023718 KRAmerica, LLC Tracy Schuymacher

0.20% 0.103566 R0023815 Crawford Investment Group, LLC Gene Lavaspida Norman
0.62% 0.314981 R0024031 GSK, LLC 101 N Porter Pradham
0.31% 0.157776 R0024529 415 West Gray, LLC Wadsack

0.47%  0.24036 R0023883 Million, Andrew T

0.15% 0.07811 R0023915 314 E Main, LLC

0.32% 0.16220 R0023913 Remy, Dorella M - Rev TRT & TRTEE

0.16%  0.08035 R0023716 Pfenning, Kurt Booth

0.45% 0.2314865 R0023821 Terrys Automotive, Inc

0.15% 0.074696 R0023926 Ingram, Tommy Craig

0.24% 0.121159 R0023927 Ingram, Tommy Craig

0.23% 0.116934 R0023928 Ingram, Tommy Craig

0.16%  0.08319 R0023691 Foreman, Lynn D - Rev TRT & TRTEE

0.32% 0.163211 R0024482 Moving Mountains, LLC Judy Hatfield

18.54%  9.46398 TOTAL SMALLER PROPERTY OWNERS

33.79% 17.24679 TOTAL OPPOSITION TO DATE 38 Property owners
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Norman Bid Square Footage.xis /2 e/ é(_& (/ 9// /7/2 >

BID Percent ~ Acreage User Account
TAX of BID

$621.06 0.52% 0.26763 R0093456 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$469.26 0.32%  0.16274 R0023904 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$425.60 0.20% 0.10294 R0023887 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$365.51 0.16%  0.08090 R0024433 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$361.96 0.29% 0.14954 R0023880 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$345.07 0.17%  0.08560 R0023895 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$331.03 0.32% 0.16361 R0023907 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$325.30 0.15% 0.07826 R0023893 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$321.86 0.16%  0.08221 R0023892 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$320.77 0.15%  0.07818 R0023894 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$318.74 0.31% 0.15773 R0023905 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$315.06 0.15%  0.07588 R0023896 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$280.69 0.14% 0.06976 R0024361 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$248.15 0.24% 0.12180 R0023906 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$150.32 0.09% 0.04528 R0023910 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$125.96 0.05% 0.02788 R0023911 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$1,063.84 0.31% 0.15956 R0023912 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$890.53 0.62%  0.31611 R0093455 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$358.56 0.17%  0.08430 R0023916 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$353.60 0.16%  0.08266 R0023897 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$326.70 0.18%  0.08988 R0023909 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$321.53 0.15%  0.07704 R0023889 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$317.85 0.16%  0.07982 R0023898 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$225.97 0.17%  0.08746 R0023902 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$218.37 0.15% 0.07803 R0024435 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$206.94 0.15% 0.07631 R0023903 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$855.00 0.62% 0.31866 R0024013 Goodman Investments, LLC
$676.43 0.31% 0.15721 R0023923 Goodman Investments, LLC
$547.68 0.54%  0.27629 R0023878 Goodman Investments, LLC
$481.90 0.38%  0.19578 R0023879 Goodman Investments, LLC
$835.16 0.16%  0.08388 R0023886 Goodman, Bradley K
$598.45 047%  0.24143 R0023692 Goodman, Bradley K
$418.37 0.16% 0.08127 R0023715 Goodman, Bradley K
$14,023.21 8.30% 4.23561 TOTAL GOODMAN OPPOSITION TO BID

$1,083.52 0.63%  0.32041 R0024047 North Porter Center, LLC
$740.74 0.63%  0.31958 R0023881 North Porter Center, LLC
$694.35 0.32%  0.16092 R0024044 North Porter Center, LLC
$670.74 0.31%  0.16009 R0024046 North Porter Center, LLC

$556.28 0.47% 0.24 R0024042 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024043 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024245 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024048 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0023882 North Porter Center, LLC
$5,229.06 3.61% 1.84100 TOTAL WOODS

$3,292.65 0.99%  0.50301 R0024486 Midtown Offices, LLC
$1,122.186 1.09% 0.55733 R0024488 Midtown Offices, LLC
$1,108.42 0.45%  0.22927 R0024485 Midtown Offices, LLC
$300.13 0.48%  0.24488 R0024487 Midtown Offices, LLC
$414.75 0.34% 0.17170 R0024476 Dowell, Richard Samuel Hll - Rev LIV TRT
$6,238.12 3.34% 1.70620 TOTAL MIDTOWN OFFICES OPPOSITION TO BID
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BID Percent

TAX of BID
$281.10 0.13%
$309.41 0.24%

$1,256.35 0.32%
$371.00 0.16%
$597.00 -0.16%

$1,919.00 1.27%

$1,506.00 0.57%
$587.00 0.18%

$1,456.00 0.48%

$2,197.00 0.64%

$1,414.00 0.63%
$457.00 0.33%
$272.00 0.18%
$898.00 0.32%
$592.00 0.31%
$857.00 0.47%
$441.00 0.39%
$435.00 0.39%
$186.00 0.32%
$470.00 0.49%
$186.00 0.32%
$409.00 0.16%
$134.00 0.25%
$131.00 0.23%

$1,176.00 0.78%
$455.00 0.32%
$206.00 0.15%

$1,185.00 0.71%
$427.00 0.32%

$1,300.00 0.70%
$503.88 0.32%
$795.24 0.32%
$410.16 0.16%
$401.62 0.15%
$970.00 1.16%
$954.00 0.46%
$417.00 0.16%
$314.00 0.20%

$1,142.00 0.62%
$580.00 0.31%
$347.00 0.47%
$418.37 0.15%
$712.33 0.32%
$514.75 0.16%
$327.00 0.45%
$285.00 0.15%
$201.00 0.24%
$136.00 0.23%
$284.00 0.16%

$1,237.00 0.32%
$550.00 0.16%
$398.00 0.27%
$306.00 0.28%
$191.00 0.11%
$786.00 0.32%
5,292.20 . 19.67%

A1 10 Ji/
$60,782.59

34.92%

Acreage User Account

0.08581
0.15827
0.16285

0.08137
0.080197
0.647251
0.291058
0.093315
0.247163

0.32458
0.321536
0.168354
0.093315
0.162469
0.160034
0.239855

0.2015

0.2012
0.162588
0.251069
0.161212
0.080253
0.127824
0.115703
0.396969

0.16195
0.078384

0.36000

0.16311

0.35948

0.16260

0.16424

0.08419

0.07643
0.592097
0.235119
0.082635
0.103566
0.314981
0.157776

0.24036

0.07811

0.16220

0.08035
0.231465
0.074696
0.121159
0.116934

0.08319
0.163211
0.081229
0.136565
0.140448
0.054162
0.163637
10.04002

17.82283

Norman Bid Square Footage.xls

R0023735
R0023820
R0024498

R0024379
R0024380
R0023808
R0024522
R0024523
R0024497
R0024359
R0023985
R0024468
R0024471
R0024508
R0024509
R0024519
R0024524
R0024525
R0024024
R0100690
R0023819
R0024432
R0023818
R0023817
R0023760
R0023810
R0023811
R0024526
R0024475
R0024368
R0023814
R0024503
R0024501
R0024502
R0023741
R0024063
R0023718
R0023815
R0024031
R0024529
R0023883
R0023915
R0023913
R0023716
R0023821
R0023926
R0023927
R0023928
R0023691
R0024482
R0024357
R0024473
R0024474
R0023931
R0024378

Big Brothers Investments LLC
Big Brothers Investments LLC
Aldridge, Tom S & Marye Kate-Charitable & Educational Trust
Revenue, LLC Deren Flesher Edond
Revenue, LLC Deren Flesher Edond
Aaron Stiles (former NPS)
Iman, Charlie Properties, LLC
Iman, Charlie Properties, LLC
KDL Enterprises, LLC Fulkerson & Fulkerson LAW OKC
S E T Companies, LLC
Plaza Inn, Inc Rudy Vrana OKC
Hooper, Charles W
Hooper, Charles W
Hickson, Douglas & Sherrill - REV TRT
Hickson, Douglas & Sherrill - REV TRT
Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE
Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE
Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE
Comanche Center LLC terry garrett 329-7644
Comanche Center LLC
Corr, Ed-Family LLC
Corr, Ed-Family LLC
Corr, Ed-Family LLC
Corr, Ed-Family LLC
Minnix, Ronald G-Liv TRT & TRTEE
Woodard-Knott, Phyllis A
Woodard-Knott, Phyllis A
200 N University LLC
Moore, Montgomery W & Janet L
B1C Legal, PLLC
Manchester, Donald Harvey
Waters Electric Inc
Astro Cardinal BB Team Inc
L C Miller Properties, LLC
ACS Enterprises, LLC (Steven Stice) sent form
Dave's Health Mart Pharmacy Inc James Marr OKC
KRAmerica, LLC Tracy Schuymacher
Crawford Investment Group, LLC Gene Lavaspida Norman
GSK, LLC 101 N Porter Pradham
415 West Gray, LLC Wadsack
Million, Andrew T
314 E Main, LLC
Remy, Dorella M - Rev TRT & TRTEE
Pfenning, Kurt Booth
Terrys Automotive, inc
Ingram, Tommy Craig
Ingram, Tommy Craig
Ingram, Tommy Craig
Foreman, Lynn D - Rev TRT & TRTEE
Moving Mountains, LLC Judy Hatfield
Martha C, LLC Don Armstrong Norman
Polk, Donald H & Sally J - Rev TRT
Polk, Donald H & Sally J - Rev TRT
Moore, Eldora P - Life Estate
Moore Studios, LLC
OTAL SMA] LER PROPERTY OWNERS

T
Ree23702. Loeffel helz.
Rowz385e Linze.

TOTAL OPPOSITION TO DATE A2 Property owners

77
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LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

ROOT3Y56 126 Wheay ROO23705 36 EGay
ROD2390Y 3/356;77%- Re023896 321 € ar
Ro0 23887 3‘?—; 46/77&;2 Roo2936/ 132 Wamy
Raa;%‘/jj 2 D Peter R&o;??&é 3/75—‘6%?
Roo 23 ggd/Z?V = i RO 23910 113 W Creme ord
/ZZ(ZBB %57 ; 1;3 F Goray RO0239/] 117 1/ Craw ford

poo23893 315 E M
Ro023892 3(3 E Wjai>

R w2397¢ 317 £ 1707

ébﬁ%ﬁfn ‘Z’g‘]/,ﬂs [LC Date: _§—/2 - >




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

ROO23F12 300 E 177em RoO2388Y 207 £ Pl
Rooq3 455 /22 W Forter RO023878 325 K /i
RO0239/6 316 E Mamn R 0023902 330 £Gray

ROO 23877 323 £ 77an IROC2 Y7387 230 wéray

Roo23909 117V Crayfoed RO023903 2>8 F & riy

ﬁémﬂa@g_éj,g Date: Lips £ 207>

57 /544//%&{»&/ Mﬂqa)é/




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown

Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:
Roo24Y0/3 225 5 FPorter

Ro023922 %S ”’;" Fer
RO02387% 321 E &Giray
R 0023879 202 N Fortesr

Gacman Trvestpents [LE- Date 4},/9 S 2055
5% @‘Mj ﬁw/“"‘“‘/ /%Mfff




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

Roo23 886  30) E. /i

Rop236792 /2'7//:6MV,
ROO237 /5 104 £ V7 7an

7/ 7 J/
/3/14:‘,;/&, // -’%ﬁf/mc"ﬁv Date: & —/¥-2>

S,



LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINES
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Iam opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels: :

R0024047,
R0023881 -
R0024044 -
R0024046 -
R0024042
R0024043
R0024045
R0024048
R0023882

Nontl Perter Center, LLC,
oy
s L Date.Awy R 2022

/t,\oy, (Wesds
L L.C MAN Ajeﬂ,




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:
Ao 2444
PopAFY ST

27 4 |
i ‘{/A/ Date; /5 %473 R




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Iam opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

ROO23520
216 E Tanhowa ST

By Brothers Tnvestments LLc







LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R oo 24423

ALy, Gandl L, Pri<
Tl Z A 72




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Iam opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024379 116 W. Main
R0024380 114 W. Main
R0023808 207 E. Gray

Print name:__Aaron Stiles
Date:_ 8/ 15 /2>~

)
J L
Signature: / A <

\\_/ —




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN
BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

[ am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

A\ RO024522° 509 W. Main
R0025534 450 Gray
R0025532 433 Gray
R0025531 437 Gray

HR0024523° 432 Gray
R0023107 555 W. Main

Charke Zman dopetes || ¢

1 :

/} i t

Print Name: ;’r.}[‘ VI h Q. glﬁ,')q Q{x

Date: 8 12~ 7.0 27/ s

N \ \l\\/u ’_..,..i g
Signature: S\Q‘\‘ o Naw. = / 20




1

LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024497

Sign M Date: 7// 07///7’2-—9\'

Print Name

Ky LE Lauple st o



7
(M”‘ N\
YJ\ LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parcels:

R0024359 127 W. Main

Sean Elia 8/12/22

Print name;: Date:

i

Signature:




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

| am opposed to the formation of the Bustness Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parcels:

R0023985 301 S. Porter

Date: Z”‘)‘)

Printed Name:; E)Paﬂdi Vf‘am
Rudﬁ Vrana




LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024468 303 W. Gray
R0024471 309 W. Gray

Print Name: (}?A’NB;/ //‘7/00?77\’? Date: &)-*/' -27

=

Signature: ,)ZW\Vf/»fL%A{\DO}r\S‘q



LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024508 408 W. Main
R0024509 420 W. Main




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024519
R0024524
R0024525

MMQ Date:ﬁfiLll

Rebecca Ruth Marshall, owner 401 W Main Blvd. Norman, Ok. 73072



LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. [ am owner of the following parcels:

R0100690 421 E. Commanche
R0024024 429 E. Commanche
7 . r ) -
yd . \,tl.f—‘—*\..-#-’-.:‘: _ Yo
‘ A . ; Date
N e




LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0023819
R0023818
R0023817
R0024432

4
i

218 E. Tonhawa
222 E. Tonhawa
226 E. Tonhawa
215 W. Main

wttrme D Loee

E b Aol LE

Date:;_[iuj\/_x;ﬁ 5 202 2.




LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. [ am owner of the following parcels:

R0023760 222 E. Eufaula

W Date: S/V/Z”Z?'




LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

[am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. [ am owner of the following parcels:

R0023811 223 E. Gray
R0023810 219-221E. Gray

\jj@d’j/;wzv/i%{jglkg Date:g — 5 -2



LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

[ am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024526

Clay Dpeer

Date: 7-22-22

Clay Speer, owner 200 N. University Blvd. Norman, Ok. 73072



o7
Ses\f Moote.

LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

RpO244 35S

\ %/ Date: IN\\N%\%@, -

Larwols Jusuramea_
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LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

[ am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

Kooi493 64

% pates. /5 Jul 22—
Ve
o //7 TKer
Zic //47”// PLLC
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LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. [ am owner of the following parcels:

ROD23%i4

/



7\P LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
2 IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

lam opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

Roo2¥563

k——- Date: T-14#-2622

=_ 7
SHERmans €, 7
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B LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

Datﬁ[ (L{/ﬂow




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

Roo 2 ¢ (oL

%‘ /1/6 . Date: 7’ - 2u2)~
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B LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Iam opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

Regresg|

/@L\\Nm Datef?! (4/1017,




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0023741

Sign-#i ‘% . .75-722

PrintName &ftyenl-She S



LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024063 329 North Porter Ave




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I'am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R023718

s;%n‘{ \\Mb \}K&Lk - Date: | \

Print Name

s N Schutmedher

NWHe o

Ny U
100e?)



LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | fi i :
am owner of the following parcels Parcel No. POT69142

> A3 §Ig
I was just made aware of this BID in the last couple of weeks and have not had
adequate time to research the BID petition and how it will effect my property and
business. At first read through, it seems as though | will be incurring more expense for
no added services.

(£~

:Digitdlly signed by
Ge’ngﬁ[iavastida, AlA

Date:

Gene Lavastida, AIA
President



LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parcels:

Po0 24021 101 N. Tarter

(Bovov k owar ok, 0214212022




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
JMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

1 am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parcels:

R0024529

s Wesi Ry LIC-

37 b;/nm M/Date: 5//”27[27/

Obgies, AT, Msmzze_
408 310 003




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF
DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business
Improvement District for

Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0023883 318 E. Tonhawa




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

| am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

R00239/5

NRomanl p el o I-152T

214 B - Theun GF




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

Iam opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

ROV229/3

i”“—— pate: S wly IS 2027

B K Qan |

20¢-308 E. Man




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

K00237/6

Date: 77522

Kar: +- ("{n;.'/\ Q?:l
/0B ;{, Mﬂ.;/\:j

orman Ol
130693



LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

BI85 E Comanche St Seet ¥ Rooz39>9

319 £ Comanche St M& Poo 239> 7
35| E Comanche st feet® Rpo2392 6

éﬂu——q ﬁ,io,ﬁ..___f Date: 79-?"3/1——"’

Tomm v wa? _’/_T_/anam



LETER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF
DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the
Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the
following parcels:

ROO 3601




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

Oprs 1t0lect Lok Shopoy Se

Wa/lf?, 32/ w325 & ZJAwS B
D/jmu 334 € acees ROO23 356

Vdgm /77 azw?ﬂ- Date: O F-05-2 2

KAve M. Linze REV. TrRuS7




LETTER OF PROTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for Downtown
Norman, | am owner of the following parcels within the proposed district:

RO0X3702 117 E Mam 55

N
QWMM\%L/M Date: 8_/7 “Zogé




Norman Bid Square Footage.xls

Percent  Acreage User Account
of BID

0.13% 0.08581 R0023735 Big Brothers Investments LL.C
0.24%  0.15827 R0023820 Big Brothers Investments LLC
0.32% 0.16285 R0024498 Aldridge, Tom S & Marye Kate-Charitable & Educational Trust
0.16% 0.08137 R0024379 Revenue, LLC Deren Flesher Edond
0.16% 0.080197 R0024380 Revenue, LLC Deren Flesher Edond
1.27% 0.647251 R0023808 Aaron Stiles (former NPS)
0.57% 0.291058 R0024522 lman, Charlie Properties, LLC
0.18% 0.093315 R0024523 Iman, Charlie Properties, LL.C
0.48% 0.247163 R0024497 KDL Enterprises, LLC Fulkerson & Fulkerson LAW OKC
064% 0.32458 R0024359 S E T Companies, LLC
0.63% 0.321536 R0023985 Plaza Inn, Inc Rudy Vrana OKC
0.33% 0.168354 R0024468 Hooper, Charles W
0.18% 0.093315 R0024471 Hooper, Charles W
0.32% 0.162469 R0024508 Hickson, Douglas & Shermill - REV TRT
0.31% 0.160034 R0024509 Hickson, Douglas & Sherrill - REV TRT
0.47% 0.239855 R0024519 Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE
0.39% 0.2015 R0024524 Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE
0.39% 0.2012 R0024525 Marshall, Rebecca Ruth - TRT-TRTE
0.32% 0.162588 R0024024 Comanche Center LLC terry garrett 329-7644
0.49% 0.251068 R0100690 Comanche Center LLC
0.32% 0.161212 R0023819 Corr, Ed-Family LLC
0.16% 0.080253 R0024432 Corr, Ed-Family LLC
0.25% 0.127824 R0023818 Corr, Ed-Family LI.C
0.23% 0.115703 R0023817 Corr, Ed-Family LL.C
0.78% 0.396969 R0023760 Minnix, Ronald G-Liv TRT & TRTEE
0.32% 0.16195 R0023810 Woodard-Knott, Phyllis A
0.15% 0.078384 R0023811 Woodard-Knott, Phyllis A
0.71%  0.36000 R0024526 200 N University LLC
0.32% 0.16311 R0024475 Moore, Montgomery W & Janet L
0.70%  0.35948 R0024368 B I C Legal, PLLC
0.32% 0.16260 R0023814 Manchester, Donald Harvey
0.32% 0.16424 R0024503 Waters Electric Inc
0.16%  0.08419 R0024501 Astro Cardinal BB Team Inc
0.15% 0.07643 R0024502 L C Miller Properties, LLC
1.16% 0.592097 R0023741 ACS Enterprises, LLC (Steven Stice) sent form
0.46% 0.235119 R0024063 Dave's Health Mart Pharmacy inc James Mair OKC
0.16% 0.082635 R0023718 KRAmerica, LLC Tracy Schuymacher
0.20% 0.103566 R0023815 Crawford Investment Group, LLC Gene Lavaspida Norman
0.62% 0.314981 R0024031 GSK, LLC 101 N Porter Pradham
0.31% 0.157776 R0024529 415 West Gray, LLC Wadsack
047%  0.24036 R0023883 Million, Andrew T
0.15%  0.07811 R0023915 314 E Main, LLC
0.32% 0.16220 R0023913 Remy, Dorella M - Rev TRT & TRTEE
0.16%  0.08035 R0023716 Pfenning, Kurt Booth
0.45% 0.231465 R0023821 Terrys Automotive, Inc
0.15% 0.074696 R0023926 Ingram, Tommy Craig
0.24% 0.121159 R0023927 Ingram, Tommy Craig
0.23% 0.116934 R0023928 Ingram, Tommy Craig
0.16%  0.08319 R0023691 Foreman, Lynn D - Rev TRT & TRTEE
0.32% 0.163211 R0024482 Moving Mountains, LLC Judy Hatfield
B% cieB2M RADIHBET DN ARMSTRON b, HAR Y 2LE

48':54%” 9-45-33% TOTAL SMALLER PROPERTY OWNERS
PR 2Tl _
33.70% 1224679 TOTAL OPPOSITION TO DATE 74 38 Property owners

24,49 17 #opo

Page 1 of 1



Norman Bid Square Footage.xls ll m(o ( 0‘{ A g } [X / 22

BID Percent  Acreage User Account
TAX of BID
$621.06 0.52% 0.26763 R0093456 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$469.26 0.32% 0.16274 R0023904 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$425.60 0.20% 0.10294 R0023887 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$365.51 0.16%  0.08090 R0024433 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$361.96 0.29% 0.14954 R0023880 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$345.07 0.17%  0.08560 R0023895 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$331.03 0.32% 0.16361 R0023907 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$325.30 0.15% 0.07826 R0023893 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$321.86 0.16%  0.08221 R0023892 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$320.77 0.15% 0.07818 R0023894 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$318.74 0.31% 0.15773 R0023905 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$315.06 0.15% 0.07588 R0023896 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$280.69 0.14%  0.06976 R0024361 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$248.15 0.24% 0.12180 R0023906 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$150.32 0.09% 0.04528 R0023910 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$125.96 0.05% 0.02788 R0023911 Goodman & Sons, LLC
$1,063.84 0.31%  0.15956 R0023912 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$890.563 0.62% 0.31611 R0093455 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$358.56 0.17%  0.08430 R0023916 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$353.60 0.16%  0.08266 R0023897 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$326.70 0.18%  0.08988 R0023909 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$321.53 0.15%  0.07704 R0023889 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$317.85 0.16%  0.07982 R0023898 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$225.97 0.17%  0.08746 R0023902 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$218.37 0.15% 0.07803 R0024435 Goodman Holdings, LL.C
$206.94 0.15% 0.07631 R0023903 Goodman Holdings, LLC
$855.00 062% 0.31866 R0024013 Goodman Investments, LLC
$676.43 0.31% 0.15721 R0023923 Goodman Investments, LLC
$547.68 0.54% 0.27629 R0023878 Goodman Investments, LLC
$481.90 0.38% 0.19578 R0023879 Goodman Investments, LLC
$835.16 0.16%  0.08388 R0023886 Goodman, Bradley K
$598.45 0.47%  0.24143 R0023692 Goodman, Bradley K
$418.37 0.16%  0.08127 R0023715 Goodman, Bradley K
$14,023.21 8.30% 4.23561 TOTAL GOODMAN OPPOSITION TO BID

$1,083.52 0.63%  0.32041 R0024047 North Porter Center, LLC
$740.74 0.63% 0.31958 R0023881 North Porter Center, LLC
$694.35 0.32% 0.16092 R0024044 North Porter Center, LLC
$670.74 0.31%  0.16009 R0024048 North Porter Center, LLC

$556.28 0.47% 0.24 R0024042 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024043 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024245 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0024048 North Porter Center, LLC
$370.86 0.31% 0.16 R0023882 North Porter Center, LLC
$5,229.06 3.61% 1.84100 TOTAL WOODS

$3,292.65 0.99%  0.50301 R0024486 Midtown Offices, LLC
$1,122.16 1.09%  0.55733 R0024488 Midtown Offices, LLC
$1,108.42 0.45%  0.22927 R0024485 Midtown Offices, LLC
$300.13 0.48%  0.24488 R0024487 Midtown Offices, LLC
$414.75 0.34% 0.17170 R0024476 Dowell, Richard Samuel Il - Rev LIV TRT
$6,238.12 3.34% 1.70620 TOTAL MIDTOWN OFFICES OPPOSITION TO BID

Page 1 of 1



LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024357

Don Almst po Date: & ¢4%-2%
Print Name Mg

WE mpARTHA & LLC

§—(6 -2



LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parcels:

R0023931

D@V\ Ny MQM’/ Date: CG/T/ [S/?—/Z/

Print Name{



LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024378

LB W. Mans sT
TS

|20 W MAN ST

PhUC Mw?'E- Date: C-llb-272

Print Name




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

[am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. I am owner of the following parcels:

R0024474
R0024473

Dbha\g \\ %W\ Date: 3"(922_

Print Name




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

[ am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for
Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parceils:

R0023713

YD, Ll
R Df‘rl& '\/'U"’Lf Date: ?}/z'é/ Z -

Print Name

-ILED IN THE QFFICE
OF THECITY
N 20-




LETER OF PROPTEST OF FORMATION OF DOWNTOWN NORMAN BUSINESS
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

I am opposed to the formation of the Business Improvement District for

Downtown Norman. | am owner of the following parcels:

R0023714

joY , LL ¢
2 Drlediihsls  pue B-26-2 2

Print Name

ILED IN THE OFF
OF THE CITY GLE

ONR IO




